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5:00  pm	 100’

WHAT WILL 
PEOPLE SAY
(Hva vil folk si)
Iram Haq

2:30  pm	 101’

LIFE GUIDANCE
Ruth Mader
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3:00  pm	 103’

CATCH THE WIND 
(Prendre le large)
Gaël Morel

5:30  pm	 82’

GIANTS DON’T 
EXIST
(Los gigantes no existen)
Chema Rodríguez

2:30 pm	 94’

LOS PERROS
Marcela Said

3:00  pm	 96’

VIRGINIA CASTA
Claudio Cataño

5:30  pm	 88’

TRAICIÓN
(Betrayal)
Ignacio Ortiz Cruz

AUSTRIA

Picture Tree International

NORUEGA, ALEMANIA,  SUECIA

Beta Cinema

FRANCIA

Doc & Film International

ESPAÑA, GUATEMALA

Pyramide International

CHILE,  ARGENTINA,  FRANCIA

Films Boutique
COLOMBIA

Media Luna New Films

MÉXICO

IMCINE

2:30  pm	 99’

MAMÁ SE FUE 
DE VIAJE 
(Ten Days Without Mom)
Ariel Winograd

5:00  pm	 76’

BAD LUCKY GOAT
Samir Oliveros

3:00  pm	 98’

O VENDEDOR 
DE SONHOS 
(The Dreamseller)
Jayme Monjardim

5:30  pm	 100’

COUPLE THERAPY 
FOR CHEATERS
(Terapia di coppia per 
amanti) 
Alessio Maria Federici

3:00 pm	 102’

AMALIA LA 
SECRETARIA
(Amalia the Secretary)
Andrés Burgos

5:30 pm	 87’

INVISIBLE
Pablo Giorgelli

3:00 pm	 83’

EL CORRAL
Sebastián Caulier

5:30  pm	 114’

LUCIFERINA (WIP)
Gonzalo Calzada

ARGENTINA

FilmSharks

COLOMBIA

Luxbox

BRASIL

All Rights Entertainment

ITALIA

True Colours

COLOMBIA

Habanero

ARGENTINA,  BRASIL, 
URUGUAY, FRANCIA

Film Factory

ARGENTINA

Aura Films

ARGENTINA

La Puerta Cinematográfica

Access only allowed to industry badge holders

5:00  pm	 86’

EL ÚLTIMO TRAJE
(The Last Suit)
Pablo Solarz

ARGENTINA,  ESPAÑA

Latido Films

BW SCREENINGS



6:30 pm	 95’

UNA ESPECIE 
DE FAMILIA
(A Sort of Family)
Diego Lerman

5:30  pm	 92’

STORIES OF LOVE THAT 
CANNOT BELONG TO THIS 
WORLD
(Amori che non sanno stare 
al mondo)
Francesca Comencini

ARGENTINA,  ESPAÑA, URUGUAY

FilmSharks

7:00  pm	 92’

MOTORRAD
Vicente Amorim

BRASIL

WTFilms
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10:00  am	 82’

AS DUAS IRENES
(Two Irenes) 
Fabio Meira

10:00  am	 85’

ATERRADOS
(Terrified)
Demián Rugna

10:30 am	 90’

EL SISTEMA SOLAR 
(The Solar System)
Bacha Caravedo & 
Chinón Higashionna

9:30  am	 113’ 

EL DESPERTAR DE
LAS HORMIGAS
(The Awakening of the Ants)
Antonella Sudasassi

BRASIL

True Colours
ARGENTINA

Aura Films
PERÚ, ESPAÑA

Filmax International
COSTA RICA,  ESPAÑA

Betta Films, Solita Films

9:30  am	 91’

CARGO 
Gilles Coulier

10:30  am	 103’

THE MAN WITH 
THE MAGIC BOX
(Czlowiek z magicznym 
pudelkiem)
Bodo Kox

10:00  am	 95’

CORRALÓN
Eduardo Pinto

10:30  am	 93’

CAMINO A MARTE
Humberto Hinojosa

BÉLGICA,  HOLANDA, FRANCIA

Wide
POLONIA

Reel Suspects
ARGENTINA

Primer Plano
MÉXICO

Cinema Republic

12:00  pm	 135’

AS BOAS MANEIRAS
(Good Manners)
Juliana Rojas, Marco Dutra

1:00  pm	 78’

PRINCESITA
Marialy Rivas

1:00  pm	 85’

EL FUTURO 
QUE VIENE
(The Future Ahead)
Constanza Novick

11:30  am	 100’ 

MIRIAM MIENTE
(Miriam Lies)
Natalia Cabral, Oriol Estrada

BRASIL,  FRANCIA

UDI - Urban Distribution Intl.
CHILE,  ESPAÑA, ARGENTINA

Mundial
ARGENTINA

Loco Films

REPÚBLICA DOMINICANA, 
ESPAÑA

Faula Films, Mallerich Films 
Paco Poch	

11:30  am	 102’

COUCH POTATOES
(Gli sdraiati)
Francesca Archibugi

12:30  pm	 105’

THE FINAL 
JOURNEY
(Leanders letzte Reise)
Nick Baker-Monteys

12:00  pm	 128’

EL INCA
Ignacio Castillo Cottin

12:30  pm	 81’

MI MAMÁ LORA
(My Mother Is a Parrot)
Martín Musarra

ITALIA

True Colours
ALEMANIA

Global Screen
VENEZUELA

Wide
ARGENTINA

House of Film

2:30  pm	 80’

TORMENTERO 
(Stormmaker)
Rubén Imaz

3:00 pm	 103’

LOS ÚLTIMOS
ROMÁNTICOS
(The latest romantics)
Gabriel Drak

3:00  pm	 85’

PENDEJA, PAYASA
Y GORDA 
(Stupid, Clown and Fat)
Matías Szulanski

1:30  pm	 90’

DESEARÁS
(Desire)
Diego Kaplan

MÉXICO, COLOMBIA, 
REPÚBLICA DOMINICANA

Mundial
ARGENTINA,  URUGUAY

Wit Films
ARGENTINA

3C Films Group
ARGENTINA

Aleph Media

1:30  pm	 93’

NICO, 1988
Susanna Nicchiarelli

3:30  pm	 93’

ERREMENTARI
Paul Urkijo Alijo

2:30  pm	 96’

VIRUS TROPICAL
Santiago Caicedo

3:30  pm	 90’

MIS DEMONIOS NUNCA
JURARON SOLEDAD
(My Demons Never Swore
Solitude)
Jorge Leyva

ITALIA,  BÉLGICA

Celluloid Dreams
ESPAÑA

Filmax International
COLOMBIA

Stray Dogs
MÉXICO

Habanero

4:30  pm	 74’

LA LIBERTAD 
DEL DIABLO
(Devil’s Freedom)
Everardo González

5:00 pm	 97’

YO, IMPOSIBLE
(Being Impossible)
Patricia Ortega

5:00  pm	 102’

LOS BUSCADORES 
(WIP)
Juan Carlos Maneglia, 
Tana Schémbori

3:30  pm	 88’

LOS INQUILINOS
(WIP)
(The Tenants)
Chava Cartas

5:00  pm	 120’

OJOS GRISES (WIP)
(Grey in the Eyes)
Santiago Ventura

7:00  pm	 90’

EQUILIBRIUM
(L’equilibrio)
Vincenzo Marra

MÉXICO

Films Boutique

VENEZUELA,  COLOMBIA

Mandrágora Films, 
Antorcha Films

PARAGUAY

FilmSharks
MÉXICO

All About Media

URUGUAY

Fundación Dodecá
ITALIA

Intramovies

4:00  pm	 82’

CONSTRUCTING 
ALBERT
Laura Collado, Jim Loomis

6:00  pm	 119’

CHARLESTON 
Andrei Cretulescu

4:30 pm	 95’

MARACAIBO
Miguel Ángel Rocca

6:00  pm	 99’

A ÚLTIMA CHANCE
(The Last Chance)
Paulo Thiago

8:00  pm	

PROMOREEL
FILMMAKERS
ASSOCIATION PCI

ESPAÑA, ESTONIA

Wide House
RUMANÍA,  FRANCIA

Versatile
ARGENTINA

Meikincine

ARGENTINA, BRASIL, FRANCIA, 
POLONIA, ALEMANIA, DINAMARCA

Film Factory

BRASIL

Melodrama Filmes

Upcoming films by 
Argentinian directors

PRIMER CORTE SPECIAL SCREENING

6:30  pm	 90’

MI MEJOR AMIGO
Martín Deus

7:30  pm	 65’

E IL CIBO VA
(Food on the go)
Mercedes Córdova

ARGENTINA

Outplay
ARGENTINA,  ITALIA

Film Factory
ITALIA

Fandango

7:30  pm	

NO DORMIRÁS (WIP)
(You Shall Not Sleep)
Gustavo Hernández
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7:30  pm	 92’

LITTLE TITO AND 
THE ALIENS
(Tito il picolo)
Paola Randi
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10:00 am	 80’

MENTE REVÓLVER
(Revolver Mind)
Alejandro Ramírez Corona

10:00  am	 77’ 

CETÁCEOS
Florencia Percia

10:30 am	 90’

SOMOS TR3S
(We Are Thr3e) 
Marcelo Briem Stamm

9:30  am	 113’

LA CAMARISTA 
Lila Avilés

MÉXICO

IMCINE
ARGENTINA,  ITALIA

Kafilms
ARGENTINA

Media Luna New Films
MÉXICO

Bambú Audiovisual

9:30  am	 110’

NUMBER ONE
(Numèro Une)
Tonie Marshall

10:30  am	 95’

LOLA PATER
Nadir Moknèche

10:00 am	 105’

THE PLACE
Paolo Genovese

10:30  am	 82’

LA FAMILIA
(The Family)
Gustavo Rondón Córdova

FRANCIA

Pyramide International
FRANCIA,  BÉLGICA

Doc & Film International
ITALIA

True Colours
VENEZUELA,  CHILE,  NORUEGA

Celluloid Dreams

12:00  pm	 114’

LA CORDILLERA
(The Summit)
Santiago Mitre

1:00  pm	 106’ 

COCOTE
Nelson Carlo de los 
Santos Arias

1:00 pm	 90’

EL DICAPRIO DE 
COROZOPANDO
(The DiCaprio from 
Corozopando)
Luis Rahamut

11:30  am	 99’

SOMOS CALENTURA
(We are the heat) 
Jorge Navas

ARGENTINA,  ESPAÑA, FRANCIA

Film Factory

REP.  DOMINICANA, ARGENTINA, 
ALEMANIA,  QATAR

Luxbox
VENEZUELA

CNAC

ARGENTINA,  COLOMBIA

Magma Cine, Mon Amour 
Producciones

11:30  am	 99’

OBLIVION VERSES
(Los versos del olvido)
Alireza Khatami

12:30  pm	 76’

PIAZZA VITTORIO
Abel Ferrara

12:00 pm	 90’

VIOLETA AL FIN
(Violeta at Last)
Hilda Hidalgo

12:30 pm	 127’

GABRIEL E A 
MONTANHA
(Gabriel and the Mountain) 
Fellipe Barbosa

FRANCIA,  ALEMANIA, 
HOLANDA, CHILE

UDI - Urban Distribution Intl.
ITALIA

Minerva Pictures
COSTA RICA,  MÉXICO

Habanero
BRASIL,  FRANCIA

Films Boutique

2:30  pm	 85’

LOS OFENDIDOS
(The Offended)
Marcela Zamora

3:00  pm	 105’ 

PENDULAR
Julia Murat

3:00 pm	 105’

TEMPORADA 
DE CAZA
(Hunting Season)
Natalia Garagiola

1:30  pm	 90’

LINO 3D 
Rafael Ribas

EL SALVADOR

Antipode Sale
BRASIL,  ARGENTINA,  FRANCIA

Still Moving

ARGENTINA,  EEUU, QATAR, 
ALEMANIA,  FRANCIA

Alpha Violet
BRASIL

FilmSharks

1:30  pm	 98’

MEN DON’T CRY
(Muskarci ne placu)
Alen Drljevic

3:30  pm	 118’

THE CAPTAIN
Robert Schwentke

2:30 pm	 99’

MATAR A JESÚS
(Killing Jesus)
Laura Mora

3:30  pm	 87’

LA MEMORIA 
DE MI PADRE
(My Father’s Memory)
Rodrigo Bacigalupe Lazo

BOSNIA,  ESLOVENIA, 
ALEMANIA,  CROACIA

Picture Tree International

ALEMANIA, POLONIA, PORTUGAL, 
FRANCIA

Alfama Films
COLOMBIA

Latido Films
CHILE

Austral Films

4:30  pm	 87’

AOS TEUS OLHOS
(Liquid Truth)
Carolina Jabor

5:00  pm	 78’ 

MAGALÍ
Juan Pablo Di Bitonto

5:00 pm	 95’

HOY PARTIDO 
A LAS 3 
Clarisa Navas

4:00  pm	 90’

TANIA Y DANIELA
(WIP) 
Salomon Askenazi

5:30  pm	 105’

MUSE
Jaume Balagueró

BRASIL

MPM Film
ARGENTINA

Compañía de Cine

7:30  pm	 92’

NIGHTWORLD
Patricio Valladares

CHILE,  BULGARIA

VMI Worldwide

MÉXICO

Fosforescente

ESPAÑA, IRLANDA, BÉLGICA

Filmax International

4:00  pm	 87’

DOG
(Chien)
Samuel Benchetrit

5:30 pm	 98’

THE END?
(In un giorno la fine)
Daniele Misischia

6:00  pm	 88’

12 DAYS
Raymond Depardon

4:30 pm	 65’

OJOS DE MADERA
(Wood Eyes)
Roberto Suárez

6:00  pm	 78’

HUMBOLDT EN MÉXICO, LA 
MIRADA DEL EXPLORADOR

Ana Cruz 

FRANCIA

Films Boutique

ITALIA

Beta Cinema

FRANCIA

Wild Bunch
URUGUAY

Lavorágine Films
MÉXICO

MotZorongo

6:30  pm	 79’

RUSH HOUR
Luciana Kaplan

8:00  pm	 110’

ATLAS, GUERREROS
DEL DESTINO
Maxi Ambrosio

6:30  pm	 110’

LA NEGRADA
Jorge Pérez Solano

7:00 pm	 94’

LAS GRIETAS
DE JARA (WIP)
(Dark Buildings: A Crack
in the Wall) 
Nicolás Gil Lavedra 

MÉXICO

Taskovski Films

ARGENTINA

Autobombo, Factoría de Ideas

MÉXICO

Tirisia Cine

ARGENTINA

Ojo Blindado, Carbono Films

ARGENTINA,  ESPAÑA

FilmSharks

6:15  pm	 60’

WIP ANIMATION!

Scenes of 5 upcoming
Latin American animation films

ITALIA

True Colours
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5:00  pm	 90’

DRY MARTINA
Che Sandoval

4:30 pm	 80’

FUGA DE LA 
PATAGONIA
(Escape from Patagonia)
Javier Zeballos, Francisco 
D’Eufemia

7:00  pm	 98’

WHERE I’VE 
NEVER LIVED
(Dove non ho mai abitato)
Paolo Franchi

5:00 pm	 105’

EL FÚTBOL O YO
(My Love or my Passion)
Marcos Carnevale

4:00  pm	 80’

MATER
Pablo D’Alo Abba

5:30  pm	 83’

ALANÍS
Anahí Berneri

6:30  pm	 96’

O ANIMAL CORDIAL 
(Friendly Beast)
Gabriela Almeida

6:00 pm	 95’

ZAGROS
Sahim Omar Kalifa

6:00  pm	 79’

REINOS
(Kingdoms) 
Pelayo Lira

7:30  pm	 94’

MADRAZA
(Blood Window Award
Sitges)
Hernán Aguilar

7:30  pm	  

PROMOREEL
LATIDO FILMS 

5:30  pm	 153’

POROROCA
Constantin Popescu

7:00  pm	 93’

CUANDO DEJES
DE QUERERME
Igor Legarreta

ARGENTINA,  ESPAÑA

Cepa Audiovisual

4:30  pm	 90’

SEÑORITA MARÍA, 
LA FALDA DE LA 
MONTAÑA 
Rubén Mendoza
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10:00  am	 90’

CANDELARIA
Jhonny Hendrix Hinestroza

10:00  am	 90’

SAMBÁ
Laura Amelia Guzmán, Israel 
Cárdenas

10:30 am	 70’

RIU, LO QUE
CUENTAN LOS 
CANTOS
Pablo Berthelon

9:30  am	 80’

PERROS SIN COLA
(Tailless Dogs)
Carolina Quezada

COLOMBIA,  ALEMANIA, 
ARGENTINA,  CUBA, NORUEGA

Beta Cinema
REPÚBLICA DOMINICANA

102 Distribution
CHILE

Carnada Films
CHILE

Niebla Producciones

9:30 am	 110’

THE ARK OF 
DISPERATA
(La vita in comune)
Edoardo Winspeare

10:30  am	 99’

LOVE ME NOT
Alexandros Avranas

10:00 am	 105’

COMO NOSSOS 
PAIS
(Just Like Our Parents)
Laís Bodanzky

10:30  am	 102’

MI MUNDIAL
(Home Team) 
Carlos Morelli

ITALIA

Intramovies
GRECIA,  FRANCIA

Elle Driver
BRASIL

Wild Bunch
URUGUAY, BRASIL,  MÉXICO

Habanero

12:00  am	 98’

LA PENA MÁXIMA 
Rodrigo Triana

13:00  am	 100’

SUEÑO EN OTRO 
IDIOMA
(I Dream in Another 
Language)
Ernesto Contreras

1:00 pm	 75’

MISIÓN NO OFICIAL
(Unofficial Mission) 
Denny Brechner

11:30  am	 107’

TODOS SOMOS
MARINEROS
(We Are All Sailors)
Miguel Ángel Moulet

COLOMBIA

Cineplex
MÉXICO, HOLANDA

Mundial
URUGUAY

Topfilms
PERÚ, REPÚBLICA DOMINICANA

El Navegante Films

11:30  pm	 86’

(GIRL)FRIEND
(Ami-Ami)
Victor Saint Macary

12:30  pm	 95’

WHERE THE 
SHADOWS FALL
(Dove cadono le ombre)
Valentina Pedicini

12:00 pm	 94’

BYE BYE 
JAQUELINE
Anderson Simão

12:30  pm	 104’

UNA MUJER 
FANTÁSTICA
(A Fantastic Woman) 
Sebastián Lelio

FRANCIA

Le Pacte
ITALIA

Fandango
BRASIL

O Quadro

CHILE,  ALEMANIA,  ESPAÑA, 
EEUU

Funny Balloons

2:30  pm	 118’

CABROS DE MIERDA 
(Damned Kids)
Gonzalo Justiniano

3:00 pm	 96’

LA EDUCACIÓN 
DEL REY
(Rey’s Education)
Santiago Esteves
 

1:30  pm	 114’

VAZANTE
Daniela Thomas

CHILE

Sahara Films
ARGENTINA

UDI - Urban Distribution Intl.
BRASIL,  PORTUGAL

Films Boutique

1:30  pm	 74’

IMPOSED PIECE
(Opgelegd Werk) 
Brecht Vanhoenacker

3:30  pm	 92’

MESSI AND MAUD
Marleen Jonkman

2:30 pm	 70’

NATACHA
Eduardo Pinto, 
Fernanda Ribeiz

3:30  pm	 88’

YA NO ES ANTES
(Not Like Before)
Lester Hamlet

BÉLGICA

Wide House
CHILE,  HOLANDA, ALEMANIA

Visit Films
ARGENTINA

Primer Plano
CUBA

ICAIC

COLOMBIA

Habanero
CHILE,  ARGENTINA

Forastero
ARGENTINA

Aura Films

ARGENTINA

Fandango

4:00  pm	 78’

LA NOVIA DEL 
DESIERTO
(The Desert Bride)
Cecilia Atán, Valeria Pivato

6:00  pm	 80’

VIDA DE FAMILIA
Alicia Scherson,
Cristián Jiménez

ARGENTINA,  CHILE

Cité Films
CHILE

Visit Films
ARGENTINA

Urban Films

BÉLGICA

Global Screen

8:00 pm	 77’

LA TELENOVELA
ERRANTE
(The Wandering Soap Opera)
Raúl Ruiz, Valeria Sarmiento

CHILE

Jirafa

CHILE

Wide

Upcoming films represented 
by Latido Films

6:30  pm	 94’

EL VECINO ALEMÁN 
(The German Neighbour)
Rosario Cervio, Martín Liji

ARGENTINA

Wide House
BRASIL

Stray Dogs
RUMANÍA,  FRANCIA

Wide

ARGENTINA

Aeroplano
ITALIA

True Colours

ARGENTINA

FilmSharks

3:00 pm	 104’

GUERRA DE
ALGODAO
(The Cotton Wool War) 
Marília Hughes, Cláudio 
Marques

BRASIL

Coisa de Cinema

PRIMER CORTE SPECIAL SCREENINGBW SCREENINGS COPIA CERO Access only allowed to industry badge holders



3:30  pm	 70’

O ÚLTIMO PAIS
(The Last Country)
Gretel Marin

BRASIL

F64 Filmes
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10:30  am	 115’

CASI LEYENDAS
(Almost Legends)
Gabriel Nesci

11:00  am	 105’

LOS QUE AMAN, 
ODIAN
(In Love and in Hate) 
Alejandro Maci

ARGENTINA,  ESPAÑA

FilmSharks
ARGENTINA

Film Factory

10:30  am	 106’

VOLUBILIS
Faouzi Bensaïdi

11:00  am	 82’

THE JOURNEY
Mohamed Jabarah Al-Daradji

10:30  am	 101’

OPERATION 
GOLDENSHELL
(Operación Concha) 
Antonio Cuadri

11:00  am	 108’

NÃO DEVORE 
MEU CORAÇÃO
(Don’t Swallow my Heart 
Alligator Girl)
Felipe Bragança

FRANCIA

Doc & Film International

FRANCIA,  UK,  IRAK,  HOLANDA, 
QATAR

Picture Tree International
ESPAÑA, MÉXICO

Filmax International
BRASIL, PAÍSES BAJOS

Mundial

12:30  pm	 110’

PRAÇA PARIS
(Paris Square)
Lucia Murat

1:00  pm	 109’

PEQUENO SEGREDO
(Little Secret)
David Schurmann

BRASIL,  ARGENTINA,  PORTUGAL

Taiga Filmes
BRASIL,  NUEVA ZELANDA

All Rights Entertainment

12:30  pm	 119’

SOLDIERS. STORY 
FROM FERENTARI
(Soldatii. Poveste din 
Ferentari)
Ivana Mladenovic

1:00  pm	 98’

ARMERO
Christian Mansilla

12:30  pm	 110’

LA ISLA DE LOS 
PINGÜINOS
(Penguin Island)
Guille Söhrens

1:00  pm	 90’

KILLER MOSQUITOS
(Tafanos)
Riccardo Paoletti

RUMANÍA,  SERBIA,  BÉLGICA

Beta Cinema
COLOMBIA

Cineplex
CHILE

Salmón Cine
ITALIA

Minerva Pictures

3:00  pm	 97’

JOAQUIM
Marcelo Gomes

BRASIL,  PORTUGAL

Films Boutique

10:30  am	 93’

FIRSTBORN
(Pirmdzimtais)
Aik Karapetian

LETONIA

Reel Suspects

12:30  pm	 99’

SIETE CABEZAS
(The Sacrifice)
Jaime Osorio Márquez

COLOMBIA

Latido Films

3:00  pm	 85’

LOS ADIOSES
(The Eternal Feminine)
Natalia Beristáin

MÉXICO

Luxbox

11:00  am	 76’

AUSENCIA
(Absence)
Claudio Marcone, Liu Marino

CHILE

Habanero

1:00  pm	 54’

GUARD AND PROTECT.
THEGENDARMERIE CORPS
OF VATICAN CITY STATE
Cesare Cuppone

ITALIA

Centro Televisivo Vaticano

3:00  pm	 85’

GOLIATH
Dominik Locher

3:30  pm	 85’

RAINBOW
(Una questione privata)
Paolo & Vittorio Taviani

3:00  pm	 104’

LA MUERTE DE 
MARGA MAIER
(The Death of Marga Maier) 
Camila Toker

3:30  pm	 87’

ROSLIK Y EL PUEBLO 
DE LAS CARAS 
SOSPECHOSAMENTE 
RUSAS

Julián Goyoaga

SUIZA

Wide
ITALIA

Pyramide International
ARGENTINA

Media Luna New Films
URUGUAY

Raindogs Cine

Access only allowed to industry badge holders

The European screenings are supported by:
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TÍTULO / TITLE FECHA / DATE HORA / TIME SALA / THEATER

(GIRL)FRIEND 30-nov 11:30 1

12 DAYS 29-nov 18:00 2

A ÚLTIMA CHANCE 28-nov 18:00 4

ALANIS 30-nov 17:30 8

AMALIA LA SECRETARIA 27-nov 15:00 7

AOS TEUS OLHOS 29-nov 16:30 5

ARMERO 1-dic 13:00 2

AS BOAS MANEIRAS 28-nov 12:00 5

AS DUAS IRENES 28-nov 10:00 5

ATERRADOS 28-nov 10:00 6

ATLAS, GUERREROS DEL DESTINO 29-nov 20:00 5

AUSENCIA 1-dic 11:00 6

BAD LUCKY GOAT 27-nov 17:00 5

BYE BYE JAQUELINE 30-nov 12:00 3

CABROS DE MIERDA 30-nov 14:30 5

CAMINO A MARTE 28-nov 10:30 4

CANDELARIA 30-nov 10:00 5

CARGO 28-nov 9:30 1

CASI LEYENDAS 1-dic 10:30 5

CATCH THE WIND 27-nov 15:00 2

CETÁCEOS 29-nov 10:00 6

CHARLESTON 28-nov 18:00 2

COCOTE 29-nov 13:00 6

COMO NOSSOS PAIS 30-nov 10:00 3

CONSTRUCTING ALBERT 28-nov 16:00 1

CORRALÓN 28-nov 10:00 3

COUCH POTATOES 28-nov 11:30 1

COUPLE THERAPY FOR CHEATERS 27-nov 17:30 6

CUANDO DEJES DE QUERERME 30-nov 19:00 7

DESEARÁS 28-nov 13:30 8

DOG 29-nov 16:00 1

DRY MARTINA 30-nov 17:00 6

E IL CIBO VA 28-nov 19:30 6

EL CORRAL 27-nov 15:00 8

EL DESPERTAR DE LAS HORMIGAS 28-nov 9:30 8

EL DICAPRIO DE COROZOPANDO 29-nov 13:00 7

EL FÚTBOL O YO 30-nov 17:00 7

EL FUTURO QUE VIENE 28-nov 13:00 7

EL INCA 28-nov 12:00 3

EL SISTEMA SOLAR 28-nov 10:30 7

EL ÚLTIMO TRAJE 27-nov 17:00 3

EL VECINO ALEMÁN 30-nov 18:30 5

EQUILIBRIUM 28-nov 19:00 7

ERREMENTARI 28-nov 15:30 2

FIRSTBORN 1-dic 10:30 7

FUGA DE LA PATAGONIA 30-nov 16:30 3

GABRIEL E A MONTANHA 29-nov 12:30 4

GIANTS DON'T EXIST 27-nov 17:30 2

GOLIATH 1-dic 15:00 1

GUARD AND PROTECT. THE GENDARMERIE CORPS OF VATICAN CITY STATE 1-dic 13:00 6

GUERRA DE ALGODAO 30-nov 15:00 6

HOY PARTIDO A LAS 3 29-nov 17:00 7

HUMBOLDT EN MÉXICO, LA MIRADA DEL EXPLORADOR 29-nov 18:00 4

IMPOSED PIECE 30-nov 13:30 1

INVISIBLE 27-nov 17:30 7

JOAQUIM 1-dic 15:00 5

KILLER MOSQUITOS 1-dic 13:00 4

LA CAMARISTA 29-nov 9:30 8

LA CORDILLERA 29-nov 12:00 5

LA EDUCACIÓN DEL REY 30-nov 15:00 7

TÍTULO / TITLE FECHA / DATE HORA / TIME SALA / THEATER

LA FAMILIA 29-nov 10:30 4

LA ISLA DE LOS PINGÜINOS 1-dic 12:30 3

LA LIBERTAD DEL DIABLO 28-nov 16:30 5

LA MEMORIA DE MI PADRE 29-nov 15:30 4

LA MUERTE DE MARGA MAIER 1-dic 15:00 3

LA NEGRADA 29-nov 18:30 6

LA NOVIA DEL DESIERTO 30-nov 16:00 1

LA PENA MÁXIMA 30-nov 12:00 5

LA TELENOVELA ERRANTE 30-nov 20:00 2

LAS GRIETAS DE JARA WIP 29-nov 19:00 7

LIFE GUIDANCE 27-nov 14:30 1

LINO 3D 29-nov 13:30 8

LITTLE TITO AND THE ALIENS 29-nov 19:30 3

LOLA PATER 29-nov 10:30 2

LOS ADIOSES 1-dic 15:00 7

LOS BUSCADORES WIP 28-nov 17:00 7

LOS INQUILINOS 28-nov 15:30 8

LOS OFENDIDOS 29-nov 14:30 5

LOS PERROS 27-nov 14:30 3

LOS QUE AMAN, ODIAN 1-dic 11:00 8

LOS ÚLTIMOS ROMÁNTICOS 28-nov 15:00 6

LOVE ME NOT 30-nov 10:30 2

LUCIFERINA 27-nov 17:30 8

MADRAZA 30-nov 19:30 3

MAGALÍ 29-nov 17:00 6

MAMÁ SE FUE DE VIAJE 27-nov 14:30 5

MARACAIBO 28-nov 16:30 3

MATAR A JESÚS 29-nov 14:30 3

MATER 30-nov 16:00 8

MEN DON'T CRY 29-nov 13:30 1

MENTE REVÓLVER 29-nov 10:00 5

MESSI AND MAUD 30-nov 15:30 2

MI MAMÁ LORA 28-nov 12:30 4

MI MEJOR AMIGO 28-nov 18:30 5

MI MUNDIAL 30-nov 10:30 4

MIRIAM MIENTE 28-nov 11:30 8

MIS DEMONIOS NUNCA JURARON SOLEDAD 28-nov 15:30 4

MISIÓN NO OFICIAL 30-nov 13:00 7

MOTORRAD 28-nov 19:00 8

MUSE 29-nov 17:30 8

NAO DEVORE MEU CORAÇAO 1-dic 11:00 4

NATACHA 30-nov 14:30 3

NICO, 1988 28-nov 13:30 1

NIGHTWORLD 29-nov 19:30 8

NO DORMIRÁS WIP 28-nov 19:30 1

NUMBER ONE 29-nov 9:30 1

O ANIMAL CORDIAL 30-nov 18:30 6

O ÚLTIMO PAIS 1-dic 15:30 6

O VENDEDOR DE SONHOS 27-nov 15:00 6

OBLIVION VERSES 29-nov 11:30 1

OJOS DE MADERA 29-nov 16:30 3

OJOS GRISES 28-nov 17:00 8

OPERATION GOLDENSHELL 1-dic 10:30 3

PENDEJA, PAYASA Y GORDA 28-nov 15:00 7

PENDULAR 29-nov 15:00 6

PEQUENO SEGREDO 1-dic 13:00 8

PERROS SIN COLA 30-nov 9:30 8

PIAZZA VITTORIO 29-nov 12:30 2

POROROCA 30-nov 17:30 1

PRAÇA PARIS 1-dic 12:30 5



TÍTULO / TITLE FECHA / DATE HORA / TIME SALA / THEATER

PRINCESITA 28-nov 13:00 6

PROMOREEL LATIDO FILMS 30-nov 19:30 4

PROMOREEL PCI 28-nov 20:00 4

RAINBOW 1-dic 15:30 2

REINOS 30-nov 18:00 4

RIU, LO QUE CUENTAN LOS CANTOS 30-nov 10:30 7

ROSLIK Y EL PUEBLO DE LAS CARAS SOSPECHOSAMENTE RUSAS 1-dic 15:30 4

RUSH HOUR 29-nov 18:30 5

SAMBÁ 30-nov 10:00 6

SEÑORITA MARÍA, LA FALDA DE LA MONTAÑA 30-nov 16:30 5

SIETE CABEZAS 1-dic 12:30 7

SOLDIERS. STORY FROM FERENTARI 1-dic 12:30 1

SOMOS CALENTURA 29-nov 11:30 8

SOMOS TR3S 29-nov 10:30 7

STORIES OF LOVE THAT CANNOT BELONG TO THIS WORLD 28-nov 17:30 1

SUEÑO EN OTRO IDIOMA 30-nov 13:00 6

TANIA Y DANIELA 29-nov 16:00 8

TEMPORADA DE CAZA 29-nov 15:00 7

THE ARK OF DISPERATA 30-nov 9:30 1

THE CAPTAIN 29-nov 15:30 2

THE END? 29-nov 17:30 1

THE FINAL JOURNEY 28-nov 12:30 2

THE JOURNEY 1-dic 11:00 2

THE MAN WITH THE MAGIC BOX 28-nov 10:30 2

THE PLACE 29-nov 10:00 3

TODOS SOMOS MARINEROS 30-nov 11:30 8

TORMENTERO 28-nov 14:30 5

TRAICIÓN 27-nov 17:30 4

UNA ESPECIE DE FAMILIA 28-nov 18:30 3

UNA MUJER FANTÁSTICA 30-nov 12:30 4

VAZANTE 30-nov 13:30 8

VIDA DE FAMILIA 30-nov 18:00 2

VIOLETA AL FIN 29-nov 12:00 3

VIRGINIA CASTA 27-nov 15:00 4

VIRUS TROPICAL 28-nov 14:30 3

VOLUBILIS 1-dic 10:30 1

WHAT WILL PEOPLE SAY 27-nov 17:00 1

WHERE I'VE NEVER LIVED 30-nov 19:00 8

WHERE THE SHADOWS FALL 30-nov 12:30 2

WIP ANIMATION! 29-nov 18:15 3

YA NO ES ANTES 30-nov 15:30 4

YO, IMPOSIBLE 28-nov 17:00 6

ZAGROS 30-nov 18:00 3
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